
B # 1284137 v.1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Mark J. Dorval, Esquire
Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP
2600 One Commerce Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone:  215.564.8000
mdorval@stradley.com
Lead Counsel for the ML Liquidating Trust

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
In re:

MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona 
corporation,

Debtor.

Proceedings Under Chapter 11

Case No.  2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF HEARING ON 
LIQUIDATING TRUST’S MOTION FOR 
STAY PENDING APPEAL AND FOR 
STAY OF SUPPLEMENTAL 
APPLICATION PURSUANT TO 11 
U.S.C. § 503(b)(3)(D) AND (4) FOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM OF 
CREDITOR RADICAL BUNNY

(Re Docket No. 3018, 3021, 3024, 3025)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing on the ML Liquidating Trust’s Motion for Stay 

Pending Appeal and For Stay of Supplemental Application Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(3)(D) and (4) 

for Allowance and Payment of Administrative Claim of Creditor Radical Bunny, dated January 5, 2011 

[Docket No. 3025], is set for January 20, 2011 at 3:00 p.m.  

DATED this 6th day of January 2011.

STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP 

By: /s/ Mark J. Dorval
Mark J. Dorval, Esquire
Julie Murphy, Esquire
Lead Counsel for the ML Liquidating Trust

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH    Doc 3031    Filed 01/06/11    Entered 01/06/11 09:30:16    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 2



B # 1284137 v.12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

COPY of the foregoing 
sent by facsimile or e-mail 
this 6th day of January to:

Shelton L. Freeman, Esq.
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
tfreeman@lawdmyl.com
Fax: 480-398-3101
Attorneys for Radical Bunny

Larry L. Watson, Esq. 
U.S. Trustee’s Office
230 North Central Avenue, #204
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1706
Fax: 602-514-7270
larry.watson@usdoj.gov

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH    Doc 3031    Filed 01/06/11    Entered 01/06/11 09:30:16    Desc
 Main Document      Page 2 of 2

mailto:tfreeman@lawdmyl.com
mailto:larry.watson@usdoj.gov



