1 2 3 4	Mark J. Dorval, Esquire Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: 215.564.8000 mdorval@stradley.com Lead Counsel for the ML Liquidating Tru	ust
5	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
6	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
7	In re:	Proceedings Under Chapter 11
8	MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona corporation,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
9	Debtor.	NOTICE OF HEARING ON
10		LIQUIDATING TRUST'S MOTION FOR STAY PENDING APPEAL AND FOR
11		STAY OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION PURSUANT TO 11
12		U.S.C. § 503(b)(3)(D) AND (4) FOR ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM OF
13		CREDITOR RADICAL BUNNY
14		(Re Docket No. 3018, 3021, 3024, 3025)
15	Nomice is well by a very larger to	
16	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing on the ML Liquidating Trust's Motion for Stay	
17	Pending Appeal and For Stay of Supplemental Application Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(3)(D) and (4)	
18	for Allowance and Payment of Administrative Claim of Creditor Radical Bunny, dated January 5, 2011	
19	[Docket No. 3025], is set for January 20, 2011 at 3:00 p.m.	
20	DATED this 6th day of January 2011.	
21	STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP	
22	By: <u>/s/ Mark J. Dorval</u> Mark J. Dorval, Esquire Julie Murphy, Esquire	
23		
24		Lead Counsel for the ML Liquidating Trust
25		
26		

COPY of the foregoing sent by facsimile or e-mail this 6th day of January to: Shelton L. Freeman, Esq. DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. tfreeman@lawdmyl.com
Fax: 480-398-3101 Attorneys for Radical Bunny Larry L. Watson, Esq. U.S. Trustee's Office 230 North Central Avenue, #204 Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1706 Fax: 602-514-7270 larry.watson@usdoj.gov